



# Office of the Sheriff

1400 E. Main Street, Quincy, California 95971 - Phone(530) 283-6375 - Fax (530) 283-6344

CHAD HERMANN  
SHERIFF/CORONER

## CIVIL DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE

<u>SERVICES</u>	<u>FEE/DEPOSIT</u>
-----------------	--------------------

### Non-Writ Service:

Civil Subpeona _____	\$50.00
Civil Subpeona- Law Enforcement Officer _____	\$50.00 + \$275.00
Small Claims, Order of Exam, Order to Show Cause, Misc. Papers _____	\$50.00
Summons & Complaint <u>or</u> Summons & Petition _____	\$50.00
Summons & Complaint with Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession _____	\$50.00

### Levies / Writ Services:

Bank Levy _____	\$50.00
Safe Deposit Box ( <u>PLUS</u> Actual Costs of Drilling if Necessary ) _____	\$170.00
Earning Withholding Order ( Wage Garnishment ) Personal Service or First Class Mail _____	\$45.00
Eviction _____	\$180.00
Reposting _____	\$50.00
Levy and Sell of Real Property _____	\$50.00 + \$2,000
Levy and Sell of Personal Property _____	\$50.00 + \$2,000
Levy on Personal Property, Seize and Turnover _____	\$125.00
Till Tap _____	\$125.00

### Miscellaneous:

Certified Mail Fee ( When Required or Requested ) _____	<b>Actual Cost</b>
Recorder's Fees _____	<b>Actual Cost</b>

Section 26746 of the Government Code provides for a \$15.00 assessment to be collected from the Judgment Debtor on each disbursement of money paid to the Judgment Creditor. The assessment fee applies to money collected under a Writ of Attachment, Execution, Possession, or Sale.

The Sheriff is entitled to the/her fee for service whether or not the service is successful; Gov. Code 26736 & 26738.

The Sheriff's office MUST receive your documents for service and service fee at least 10 days prior to the last day for service.

The Plumas County Sheriff's Office accepts the following forms of payment for service fees:

-EXACT cash -Personal, Business, Certified or Cashier's Checks -Debit/Credit Cards -Money Orders -Court Granted Fee Waiver